Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 161
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider
(SPIN)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

Brazos 2020 Vision,
Inc. (143050560)

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Applicant
(BEN)

Coachella
Valley Unif Sch
Dist (143707)

Coachella
Valley Unif Sch
Dist (143707)

Leon Indep
School District
(140772)

Pickens County
School District
(127221)

Murrieta
Springs
Adventist
Christian
Academy
(17031369)

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

State

CA

CA

TX

SC

CA

FRN

2299026284

2299026281

2299038494

2299022643

2299042044

Svc Status

IC

IC

IA

IC

MB

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item .005
was modified from
Switch to Module t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from 2/16/2022
to 2/10/2022 to agree
wit...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

Requested
Amount

$471,442.11

$950,659.23

$29,491.20

$13,040.13

$3,280.18

Committed
Amount

$471,442.11

$950,659.23

$0.00

$13,040.13

$3,280.18




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Computec Technical
Solutions, Inc.
(143046449)

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

(BEN)

West Allegheny
School District
(125219)

Habacuc
Bilingual
Academy
(16071729)

North Slope
Borough Sch
Dist (145629)

North Slope
Borough Sch
Dist (145629)

North Slope
Borough Sch
Dist (145629)

North Slope
Borough Sch
Dist (145629)

North Slope
Borough Sch
Dist (145629)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

PA

PR

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

2299017778

2299037015

2299025149

2299061320

2299061321

2299061322

2299025146

2299061331

2299061330

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 002 was modified
from Cabling to Insta...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$18,288.06 to
$16,374.89 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

Amount

$9,825.00

$15,544.85

$693,000.00

$52,920.00

$60,900.00

$21,000.00

$1,746,360.00

$1,560.00

$8,019.00

Amount

$9,825.00

$0.00

$693,000.00

$52,920.00

$60,900.00

$21,000.00

$1,746,360.00

$1,560.00

$8,019.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

(BEN)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

2299061329

2299061327

2299061326

2299061325

2299061324

2299061323

2299031219

2299061328

2299031212

2299031214

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$7,589.40

$7,589.40

$8,019.00

$7,589.40

$16,038.00

$30,180.00

$51,480.00

$8,019.00

$995,940.00

$250,450.20

Amount

$7,589.40

$7,589.40

$8,019.00

$7,589.40

$16,038.00

$30,180.00

$51,480.00

$8,019.00

$995,940.00

$250,450.20




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

MGT Impact
Solutions, LLC
(143054314)

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

(BEN)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Northwest
Arctic Boro Sch
Dist (145645)

Equitas
Academy
Charter School
#5(17016128)

North Tippah
School District
(128552)

Muslim Center
Elementary
School
(210287)

Muslim Center
Elementary
School
(210287)

Harlandale
Indep School
Dist (141545)

West Allegheny
School District
(125219)

AK

AK

CA

MS

NY

NY

TX

PA

2299031215

2299031218

2299042973

2299023619

2299047152

2299047362

2299014080

2299017774

IA

IA

IC

I€

IA

MB

BM

I€

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$30,171.16 to remove
the amount ...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$452,234.00 to
$215,610.00 to re...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 002 was modified
from Switch to
Module...

Amount

$250,450.20

$250,450.20

$13,710.84

$183,267.65

$12,124.13

$6,888.00

$24,235.20

$126,547.14

Amount

$250,450.20

$250,450.20

$13,710.84

$183,267.65

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,547.14




Service Provider Applicant
(SPIN) (BEN)

Requested Committed

State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

Amount Amount
MR1:Approved as

Omicron ;
Technologies, LLC ~ Cesu School PA 2299044530 Ic ot = submitted. MR1:The $26,337.25 $0.00
(20298) Funded applicant did not submit
(143027415) )
any RAL correctio...
Prime Bellevue Public xfggﬁgggoﬁéﬁhe
Communications, School Dist NE 2299017622 BM Funded . . : . $3,457.44 $3,457.44
applicant did not submit
Inc. (143030334) (138223) )
any RAL correctio...
MR1:Approved as
Relcomm, Inc. Gesu School Not submitted. MR1:The
(143006035) (20298) PA 2299044460 IC g/ 4ed  applicant did not submit $7,902.67 $0.00

any RAL correctio...
MR1:The amount of the

Transformvx. LLC Rapides Parish funding line
VX, School District LA 2299049568 IC Funded 2299049568.006 $849,679.62 $849,679.62
(143026008)
(139332) request was changed
from $52,7...
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