## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 161
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Coachella Valley Unif Sch Dist (143707)	CA	2299026284	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$471,442.11	\$471,442.11
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Coachella Valley Unif Sch Dist (143707)	CA	2299026281	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .005 was modified from Switch to Module t	\$950,659.23	\$950,659.23
Brazos 2020 Vision, Inc. (143050560)	Leon Indep School District (140772)	TX	2299038494	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$29,491.20	\$0.00
BridgeTek Solutions LLC (143037375)	Pickens County School District (127221)	SC	2299022643	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 2/16/2022 to 2/10/2022 to agree wit	\$13,040.13	\$13,040.13
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Murrieta Springs Adventist Christian Academy (17031369)	CA	2299042044	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$3,280.18	\$3,280.18

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Computec Technical Solutions, Inc. (143046449)	West Allegheny School District (125219)	PA	2299017778	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Cabling to Insta	\$9,825.00	\$9,825.00
Everyday Data, Inc. (143031036)	Habacuc Bilingual Academy (16071729)	PR	2299037015	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$18,288.06 to \$16,374.89	\$15,544.85	\$0.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	North Slope Borough Sch Dist (145629)	AK	2299025149	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$693,000.00	\$693,000.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	North Slope Borough Sch Dist (145629)	AK	2299061320	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$52,920.00	\$52,920.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	North Slope Borough Sch Dist (145629)	AK	2299061321	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$60,900.00	\$60,900.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	North Slope Borough Sch Dist (145629)	AK	2299061322	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	North Slope Borough Sch Dist (145629)	AK	2299025146	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,746,360.00	\$1,746,360.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061331	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061330	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$8,019.00	\$8,019.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061329	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$7,589.40	\$7,589.40
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061327	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$7,589.40	\$7,589.40
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061326	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$8,019.00	\$8,019.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061325	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$7,589.40	\$7,589.40
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061324	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$16,038.00	\$16,038.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061323	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$30,180.00	\$30,180.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299031219	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$51,480.00	\$51,480.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299061328	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$8,019.00	\$8,019.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299031212	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$995,940.00	\$995,940.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299031214	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$250,450.20	\$250,450.20

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299031215	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$250,450.20	\$250,450.20
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Northwest Arctic Boro Sch Dist (145645)	AK	2299031218	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$250,450.20	\$250,450.20
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Equitas Academy Charter School #5 (17016128)	CA	2299042973	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$30,171.16 to remove the amount	\$13,710.84	\$13,710.84
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	North Tippah School District (128552)	MS	2299023619	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$452,234.00 to \$215,610.00 to re	\$183,267.65	\$183,267.65
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	Muslim Center Elementary School (210287)	NY	2299047152	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$12,124.13	\$0.00
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	Muslim Center Elementary School (210287)	NY	2299047362	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,888.00	\$0.00
MGT Impact Solutions, LLC (143054314)	Harlandale Indep School Dist (141545)	TX	2299014080	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$24,235.20	\$0.00
Networking Technologies, LLC (143031254)	West Allegheny School District (125219)	PA	2299017774	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Switch to Module	\$126,547.14	\$126,547.14

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Omicron Technologies, LLC (143027415)	Gesu School (20298)	PA	2299044530	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$26,337.25	\$0.00
Prime Communications, Inc. (143030334)	Bellevue Public School Dist (138223)	NE	2299017622	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,457.44	\$3,457.44
Relcomm, Inc. (143006035)	Gesu School (20298)	PA	2299044460	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,902.67	\$0.00
Transformyx, LLC (143026008)	Rapides Parish School District (139332)	LA	2299049568	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding line 2299049568.006 request was changed from \$52,7	\$849,679.62	\$849,679.62



Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Friday, June 13th, 2025 at 08:09 AM CDT